

For office use only

Application No.

Date received 8.5-17

Fee paid £ 172.00

Receipt No: 027742

Council Offices, Church Walk, Clitheroe, Lancashire. BB7 2RA Tel: 01200 425111 www.ribblevalley.gov.uk

Householder Application for Planning Permission for works or extension to a dwelling. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Title: Mr & Mr	s First Name: B	Su	ırname:	Shaw		
Company name						
Street address:	Robin Hill, Pendleton Road					
		Telephone number:	07540	1440740		
		Mobile number:				
Town/City:	WISWELL	Fax number:				
Country:		Email address:				
Postcode:	BB7 9BZ	jacquelinegshaw@gmail.com				
Are you an agen	t acting on behalf of the applicant?	• Yes O No				
Title: Mr	First Name: Mervyn	Sur	name.	Ratcliffe		
L.	First Name: Mervyn Ratcliffe Architectural Services	Sur	name:	Ratcliffe		
Company name:		Sur	name:	Ratcliffe		
Company name:	Ratcliffe Architectural Services	Sur Telephone number:	077871			
Company name:	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close					
Company name: Street address:	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close	Telephone number:				
Company name: Street address: Fown/City:	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close Baxenden	Telephone number: Mobile number:				
Company name: Street address: Town/City: Country:	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close Baxenden Accrington	Telephone number: Mobile number: Fax number:	077871			
Company name: Street address: Town/City: Country: Postcode:	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close Baxenden Accrington United Kingdom BB5 2XG	Telephone number: Mobile number: Fax number: Email address:	077871			
Company name: Street address: Town/City: Country: Postcode:	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close Baxenden Accrington United Kingdom	Telephone number: Mobile number: Fax number: Email address:	077871			
Company name: Street address: Fown/City: Country: Postcode: Description	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close Baxenden Accrington United Kingdom BB5 2XG of Proposed Works	Telephone number: Mobile number: Fax number: Email address:	077871			
Company name: Street address: Fown/City: Country: Postcode: Description	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close Baxenden Accrington United Kingdom BB5 2XG	Telephone number: Mobile number: Fax number: Email address:	077871			
Company name: Street address: Town/City: Country: Postcode: Description Please describe the	Ratcliffe Architectural Services 6 Sandybeds Close Baxenden Accrington United Kingdom BB5 2XG of Proposed Works he proposed works: ervatory and erection of rear extension	Telephone number: Mobile number: Fax number: Email address:	077871			

. Site Addres	ss Details				
ull postal addre	ss of the site (including full po	ostcode where available	e) Description:		
House:	Suffix				
House name:	Robin Hill				
Street address:	Pendleton Road				
Town/City:	WISWELL				
Postcode:	BB7 9BZ				
Description of lo	ocation or a grid reference leted if postcode is not known	ı):			
Easting:	374961	,			
Northing:	437756				
Northing.	40.700		.1	antochia.	
Is a new or alte vehicle access proposed to or the public high	from Yes No	Is a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or fron public highway?	Yes No	Do the proposals require any diversions, extinguishment and/or creation of public rights way?	○ Yes ● No of
Has assistance	e or prior advice been sought	from the local authority	about this application?	○ Yes • I	No
7. Trees and	d Hedges				
Are there any falling distance	trees or hedges on your own e of your proposed developme	property or on adjoining ent?	properties which are within		Yes No
Will any trees	or hedges need to be remove	ed or pruned in order to	carry out your proposal?		○ Yes ● No
8. Parking					
		1 ·			○ Yes ⊚ No
Will the propo	sed works affect existing car	parking arrangements?			
9. Authority	y Employee/Member				
(a) a (b) a (c) r	to the Authority, I am: a member of staff an elected member elated to a member of staff related to an elected member		ny of th ę se statements apply t	to you?	○ Yes ● No
40.00.10	:4				
10. Site Vis	SIT				
Can the site I	be seen from a public road, p	ublic footpath, bridleway	y or other public land?	○ Yes ● No	
	Company of the Compan				

1ປ. Site Visit					A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
If the planning a	authority needs to	make an appoint	tment to car	ry out a site visit, whom	should they	contact? (Please	select or	nly one)
 The agent 			ther person					•
		Taraba Caraba Ca						
11. Materials								
Diagna atata wh			200					
Roof - descript	ion:	ding type, colour	and name)	are to be used externa	lly (if applica	ble):		
	x <i>isting</i> materials a	nd finishes:						
Natural slate		NAT 1.11 (186-198) - 200000000000000000000000000000000000						
	roposed materials	and finishes:	***************************************		Whether the Commission of the Principles of the			
to match existin	g							
Walls - descript	tion: kisting materials a	nd finishes:						
	ender with natural							
	oposed materials							
To match existing								
Windows - desc	cription: isting materials ar	ad finish			ATT THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O			
White upvc	isting materials ar	id finishes:		(CASSITATION CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA				
A	oposed materials	and finishes						
Aluminium - colo			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE					ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
OTHER 4		ALIMANUS AND						
Type of other ma		ter goods						
	isting materials an							
Pressed / cast al		PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSO	THE OWNER OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					
Description of pro	pposed materials a	and finishes:	EGUANISH DAY OF SHIP OF					
to match existing				- Annual				
					The second second second			
Are you supplying	g additional inform	ation on submitte	ed plan(s)/dr	awing(s)/design and ad	ccess statem	ent?		Yes O No
If Yes, please sta	te references for t	he plan(s)/drawir	ng(s)/design	and access statement				
136-02-Proposed		2007 07 C-2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00						
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000						Service Laboration Commission Com
12 Cortificates	o (Contificato)							
12. Certificates	s (Certificate A	4)						
			Corti	finate of Ourseship O				
	Town and Cou	ntry Planning (De	velopment N	ficate of Ownership - Ce lanagement Procedure)	(England) Or	der 2015 Certificat	e under Ar	ticle 14
l certify/The applicar freehold interest or l relates is, or is part o	nt certifies that on the easehold interest wi	e day 21 days befo th at least 7 years I	ore the date of	this application nobody e	xcept myself/t	he applicant was th	e owner (o	wner is a person with a ne land to which the applicatio in section 65(8) of the Act).
Title: Mr	First name:	M	, and t		Surname		irai tenant"	in section 65(8) of the Act).
Person role:	AGEN	Т		Declaration data:		10510017		
	7.021			Declaration date:	02	2/05/2017		✓ Declaration made
							A DITTO THE	
3. Declaration	l							
we hereby apply	for planning permi	ission/consent as	described i	n this form and the acc	companying p	olans/		
rue and accurate	and any opinions	inwe confirm that given are the ger	t, to the besi nuine opinior	t of my/our knowledge, ns of the person(s) givin	any facts sta	ated are	Date	02/05/2017
			- CPIIIIOI	- c. a.o pordon(a) givii	ng unem.		-0.000	